Annual ClAC Additions and Balances
CIAC by Classification
Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

A-I
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-a
A-9

A-I 0
A-1 1
A-1 2
A-1 3
A-14
A-1 5
A-I6
A-17
A-1 8
A-1 9

3

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26

31
33
36
37
38
39
40

2a

c

3

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Tomokmwin Rivers
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: R GriffinlJ Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Hlstorlcal Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 251,758 15,216 266,974 37,172 304,146 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,000 0 2,000 0 2,000 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (73,574) (2,059) (75,633) 20,884 (54,749) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (49,712) 0 (49,712) 0 (49,712) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 39,591 (569) 39,021 0 39,021 A-I4

0 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 16,577 16,577 11,093 27,670 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 170,062 29,165 199,228 69,149 268,377

5 printed 5/16/2008 3:36 PM

VI

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Servlce Commission

Tomoka/Twln Rlven
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2
Page: Z O f l
Preparer: R GriffinlJ Guastella

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6 )  (7)
Hlstorlcal Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting

[…]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

1 Current Tax Expense
2 Deferred Income Tax Expense
3 ITC Realized This Year
4 ITC Amortization
5 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Sewer
7
8
9
10
11

12

Current Tax Expense
Deferred Income Tax Expense
ITC Realized This Year
ITC Amortization
Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

(27,068) (7,172) (34,239) (5,606) (39,846) C-2
(1,073) C-5

c-7
c-7
C-8

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

NA NA NA I NA NA

75 printed 5/16/2008 3:36 PM
4
VI

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current

TomokaFwin Rivers
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected I I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for Vle test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to Income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Year End Utillty Year End
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

NA NA NA
NA NA NA

0 0 0

Florida Publtc Sswice Commlrsion

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 of1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Pm Forma Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

NA NA 6-1, 6-2
NA NA c-3

0 0

Line Year End Utility Year End
No. Description Per Bwks Adjustments Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating lnmme before Interest (70,169) (17.583) (87.751)
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (3,790) (3,790)
3
4 TaxaMe income (70,169) (21,373) (91,541)
5
6 Schedule M Adiustments
7 Permanent Dikerences
8 Timing Differences
9 Total Schedule M Adjustments
10

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adiusbnents Adjusted

(13,204) (100.955)
(1.330) (5.120)

(14,534) (106,075L

0 0
(2,782) (2.782)

0 (2,782) (2.782)

11 Taxable lnmme Before State Taxes (70,169) (18,591) (88,760)l (14.534) (103,294)

0 0
0 (2,782)
0 (2,782L

I 2
13 StateTaxRate
14 State income Taxes
15
16 Federal Taxable Income
17

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(3,859) (1.023) (4,882)

(66,309) (17,569) (83,878)

5.5% 5.5%
(799) (5,681)

(13,734) (97,612)

18 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
19 Federal InmmeTaxes (23,208) (6,149) (29,357)
20
21 less: investment Tax Credit Reali id This Year 0 0 0
22
23 Current Federal tnmme Taxes P , 4  ,
- .
25 Summary
26 Current State income Tax
27 Current Federal lnmme Tax

35.0% 35.0%
(4,807) (34,164)

0 0

)- 4. 4)

(3,859) (1,023) (4.882) (799) (5,681)
(23.208) (6,149) (29,357) (4,807) (34,164)

28 I
29 Total current lnmme Tax Expense (To C-1) (27, 068 ) (7 ,I7 2) (34,239)l ( 5 ,606) ( 39 , 846 2

0 NA c-4
C 5

0 NA

0 NA

35.0% 35.0%
D N A

0 NA 0 c-7

0 NA
0 NA

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense CaleutaUon

)NLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C7)  Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Shofl-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Prefened Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

13 ITC (from D-1. Line 7)

P

TomokaiTwin Riven
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

[…]

Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-4
Page: I O f l
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would indude any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1 1 (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

0

0

printed 5/16/2008 3:36 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Tomokaflwin Rivers
Docket No. 080121-WS
Hislorlcal Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line Suppolling
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense
Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Tax Depredation 8 Amonization 7,449 1,025 0,474 0 0 0
Bwk Depreciation 8 Amortization 7,449 3,554 11,004 NA NA NA 513.14

Depreciation Difference 0 (2,530) (2.530) 0 0 0

Other Timing Differences (itemize):
0 0 0

0 0 0
(252) Bad Debt 0 (252)

Ail Other 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (153) (153) 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (2,629) (2,629) 0 0 0

Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (920) (920) 0 0 0

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 (1,073) (1,073) 0 0 0

Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

~

Recap Schedules: C-1, G 2

80 printed 5/16/2008 3% PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes -Summary Florida Public Service Commission

TomokalTwin Rivers
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 of3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 4,Oi 1 4,011
2 2004 15 0 15
3 2005 1,237 18 1,255
4 2006 650 3,898 4,548
5 2007 497 2,977 3,474

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

81

0 4,011 4,011
15 0 15

1,237 18 1,255
650 3,898 4,548
497 2,977 3,474

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 5/16/2008 3:36 PM
03
w

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

TomokaiTwin Rivers
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

[…]

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 1 of 1

(1)
Line

(2 ) (3 )
Interim Interim

No. Description Water Sewer
1
2

USED 8. USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES

3 Utility Plant in Service (51,010) NA
4
5
6

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5. and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation 6,204 NA
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

(44,8061 0

143 printed 5/16/2008 3:36 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income -Interim

Tomokafrwln Riven
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31.2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 Of 1

1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
FWS Consol. Requested Adjustments

Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting Line
No. Description Test Year Non-UBU Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
Water Sales Revenues 46,996 0 46,996 116,746 163,741 248.42% 49.9% E-2w

Other Revenues
OPERATING REVENUES

255 0 255 0 255 E-2w
47,251 0 0 47,251 116,746 163.996

0 113,632 1,724 115,357 Operation 8 Maintenance 113,632
Deweciation. net of ClAC Amort. 11,004 0 0 11,004 1 1,004
Amortization.
Taxes Other Than Income

0
5,731 4,634

0 0 0
0 10,366 5,250 15,616

Provision for Income Taxes (35,312) 0 (35,312) 42,344 7,032
OPERATING EXPENSES 95,055 4,634 0 99,690 49,319 149.008

NET OPERATING INCOME a ( )  4,634 0

-- RATE BASE 199,228
RATE OF RETURN -24.00% -26.32% 7.52% -

6-5
6-1 3

6-15
c-I

A-I

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer
0 0 0 0 0.00% NA E-2s

NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s
Sewer Sales Revenues NA
Other Revenues
OPERATiNG REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation 8 Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0 6-6
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA 0 NA 0 6-14

Amortization NA 0 0 0

OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

NA NA 0 NA 0 0 6-1 5
NA 0 0 0 0 c-I

Taxes Other Than Income
Provision for Income Taxes

NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
RATE BASE NA 0 0 - - NA RATE OF RETURN NA NA